

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 5

1. Background Data:

- a. Effective Date of Task Order No. 5: July 8, 2025
- b. Owner: City of Lawrence Utilities
- c. Consultant: American Structurepoint, Inc.
- d. Project: Lawrence 46th and Post (Lift Station 26 Sewer Basin) I/I Removal Project

2. Nature of Amendment

Modifications to Services of Consultant

Modifications to Payment to Consultant

3. Description of Modifications

Attachment 1, "Modifications"
Exhibit B

Owner and Consultant hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect. The Effective Date of this Amendment is the date of the latest required signature below.

OWNER:

By: _____

Title: _____

Date Signed: _____

CONSULTANT:

DocuSigned by:


M. David Mohler II
1F523B865E8D44B...

By: _____

Title: Vice President

Date Signed: 12/2/2025

This is **Attachment 1**, consisting of one page, to
Amendment No. 1 to TO 5.

Modifications

1. The Scope of Services currently authorized to be performed by Consultant in accordance with the Agreement and previous amendments, if any, is modified as follows:

Exhibit A, Paragraph D.1.02 Final Design Phase Services are now authorized and a fee has been determined.

Exhibit A, Paragraph D.1.03 Bidding or Negotiating Phase Services are now authorized and a fee has been determined.

Exhibit A, Paragraph D.1.04 Construction Phase Services are now authorized and a fee has been determined.

Exhibit A, Paragraph D.1.05 Post-Construction Phase Services are now authorized and a fee has been determined.

2. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, Owner shall pay Consultant the following additional or modified compensation:

Paragraph C is modified to read as follows:

C. Owner agrees to compensate Consultant an amount equal to the cumulative hours charged to the Project by each class of Consultant's employees times standard hourly rates for each applicable billing class for all services performed on the Project, plus reimbursable expenses, not to exceed the amount of \$189,400 \$471,800. Hourly rates for the period July 2025 to June 2026 are attached as Exhibit B.

Preliminary Design Phase (50%)	\$189,400
Final Design Phase	Fee To be Determined \$75,000
Bidding Phase	\$7,000
Construction Administration	Fee To be Determined \$40,000
Construction Inspection	Fee To be Determined \$156,400
Post Construction	Fee To be Determined \$4,000

3. Other portions of the Agreement (including previous amendments, if any) are modified as follows:

Exhibit B is modified as shown on the following page.

EXHIBIT B**Hourly Rate Sheet
Effective July 2025 through June 2026**

Job Classification	Hourly Rate
Principal	\$340/hr
Technical Director	\$330/hr
Senior Project Manager	\$265/hr
Project Manager	\$250/hr
Senior Engineer	\$255/hr
Project Engineer	\$190/hr
Staff Engineer	\$145/hr
Senior CAD Technician/Designer	\$155/hr
Intern	\$80/hr
Resident Project Representative	\$190/hr
Construction Inspector	\$145/hr
Senior Registered Land Surveyor	\$255/hr
Registered Land Surveyor	\$210/hr
Staff Surveyor	\$145/hr
Senior Survey Crew Chief	\$195/hr
Survey Crew Chief	\$170/hr
Survey Crew Member	\$100/hr
Researcher	\$150/hr
Senior Technician	\$175/hr
Technician	\$135/hr